reflected as revenue, within Net sales of Corporate, for all periods. The revision had the effect of increasing both Net
sales and Gross profit, with a corresponding increase in Selling and administrative expenses. These revisions did not
impact Operating earnings (loss), Earnings (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes, Net earnings (loss),
cash flows, or financial position for any period reported. Management has determined that the change in presentation
is not material to any period reported. Prior period amounts shown below have been revised to conform to the current
period presentation.

The following table represents the effect of the revision of fees earned under transition services agreements on the
Company�s Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations as originally reported in the Company�s Quarterly
Report on Form 10-Q for the first quarter ended June 15, 2013.

First Quarter Ended June 15, 2013 First Quarter Ended June 16, 2012
As

Originally
Reported

% of
Net

sales Revision
As

Revised

% of
Net

sales

As
Originally
Reported

% of
Net

sales Revision
As

Revised

% of
Net

sales
Net sales $ 5,158 100.0% $ 84 $   5,242 100.0% $ 5,237 100.0% $ 13 $   5,250 100.0%
Cost of sales 4,446 86.2% �  4,446 84.8% 4,530 86.5% �  4,530 86.3%

Gross profit 712 13.8% 84 796 15.2% 707 13.5% 13 720 13.7%
Selling and
administrative
expenses 630 12.2% 84 714 13.6% 673 12.8% 13 686 13.1%

Operating
earnings $ 82 1.6% $ �  $ 82 1.6% $ 34 0.7% $ �  $ 34 0.6%
The following table represents the effect of the revision of fees earned under the Company�s transition services
agreements on the Company�s Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations for the comparative periods being
presented in this Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q.

Edgar Filing: SUPERVALU INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 18

Second Quarter Ended September 8, 2012 Year-to-Date Ended September 8, 2012
As

Originally
Reported

% of
Net

sales Revision
As

Revised

% of
Net

sales

As
Originally
Reported

% of
Net

sales Revision
As

Revised

% of
Net

sales
Net sales $ 3,929 100.0% $ 10 $   3,939 100.0% $ 9,166 100.0% $ 23 $   9,189 100.0%
Cost of sales 3,410 86.8% �  3,410 86.6% 7,940 86.6% �  7,940 86.4%

Gross profit 519 13.2% 10 529 13.4% 1,226 13.4% 23 1,249 13.6%
Selling and
administrative
expenses 531 13.5% 10 541 13.7% 1,204 13.1% 23 1,227 13.4%

Operating
earnings (loss) $ (12) (0.3%) $ �  $ (12) (0.3%) $ 22 0.2% $ �  $ 22 0.2%
The Company earned $42, $47 and $50 of fees under a previous transition services agreement during fiscal 2013,
2012 and 2011, respectively. The Company�s previous transition services agreement with Albertson�s LLC was
replaced at the close of the NAI Banner Sale, with transition services agreement with each of NAI and Albertson�s
LLC. See Note 11 � Discontinued Operations. Fees earned under transition services agreements are recognized as the
administrative services are rendered, which align with the recognition of administrative expenses required to support